8 (a) Notwithstanding W.S. 9-2-1008, 9-2-1012(e) and 9-4-207, 
9 of the unexpended, unobligated monies appropriated from the 

10 legislative stabilization reserve account to the office of the 
11 governor under 2018 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 134, Section 
12 331(h), one million seven hundred twenty-six thousand dollars 
13 ($1,726,000.00) or as much thereof as is available shall not revert 
14 on June 30, 2020 and shall be transferred to the general fund.
15
16 (b) This section is effective immediately.".
17
18 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and 
19 renumber as necessary.